
Cairn (6-3,3-0 United East) -vs- UMBC (7-5,0-0 America East)
12/10/24 at Chesapeake Employers Insurance Arena, Baltimore, MD

 
 

 
 
Cairn 57

UMBC 103

Date: 12/10/24
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 1,178
Site: Chesapeake Employers Insurance Arena, Baltimore, MD
Referees: Christopher  Brown, Mamadou Ba, Josh Anderson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Cairn 27 30 57
UMBC 50 53 103

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Coleman,Isaiah * 29 8-17 4-11 0-0 1-8 9 2 2 1 0 0 20
20 Hardy,Josiah * 27 5-12 2-3 2-2 3-2 5 1 0 1 0 0 14
10 Baldwin,Corey * 17 2-7 1-3 2-3 0-0 0 3 1 3 0 0 7
05 Desir,Jonathan * 28 2-7 1-6 0-0 1-4 5 3 1 1 1 1 5
03 Simpson,Jaylon * 29 1-12 0-6 0-0 2-5 7 2 1 4 0 1 2
12 Burrell Jr,Andre 21 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 0 0 0 5
24 Dolan,Derrick 10 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 4
15 Williamson,Jeff 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
14 Eelman,Chris 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 1 1 0
30 DaCosta,Andrew 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 McNicholas,Kevin 4 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Cughan,Luke 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Carey,Liam 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Hatcher,Tristan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
35 McClure,Trey 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-70 10-38 5-7 11-26 37 17 5 16 2 4 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-37   24.32% 5-20   25.00% 4-5   80.00%
Second Half 12-33   36.36% 5-18   27.78% 1-2   50.00%
Total 21-70   30.0% 10-38   26.3% 5-7   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Valentine,Ace * 26 10-11 2-2 1-2 0-5 5 4 1 1 0 3 23
23 Johnson,Bryce * 16 3-6 0-3 3-4 1-1 2 3 1 2 1 0 9
24 Banks,Marcus * 23 2-7 2-6 2-2 0-5 5 0 2 2 1 0 8
02 Odunowo,Josh * 18 4-12 0-1 0-1 7-5 12 0 1 2 0 2 8
06 Jordan,Louie * 10 2-3 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 6
10 Sapp,Devan 16 6-10 3-6 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 1 15
04 Short,Marlon 18 5-5 0-0 4-6 0-5 5 1 2 0 0 3 14
05 Dickerson,Daylon 13 2-4 1-2 2-4 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 7
00 Ciunys,Regimantas 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0 4
03 Stone,Chaydon 14 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 1 2 3
07 Eze,Tim 8 0-1 0-0 3-3 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
13 Varghese,Isaac 4 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
20 Harris,JC 21 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 4 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 38-72 11-29 16-23 13-37 50 12 14 11 4 14 103

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-34   52.94% 5-14   35.71% 9-13   69.23%
Second Half 20-38   52.63% 6-15   40.00% 7-10   70.00%
Total 38-72   52.8% 11-29   37.9% 16-23   69.6%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 22
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 49 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cairn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UMBC
19:52 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ODUNOWO,JOSH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DESIR,JONATHAN 19:33
-- REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE,ACE

19:26 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,LOUIE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BANKS,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JAYLON 19:02
-- REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE,ACE

18:47 0-7 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by VALENTINE,ACE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HARDY,JOSIAH 18:29
REBOUND OFF by DESIR,JONATHAN --

18:28 FOUL  by VALENTINE,ACE
GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAYLON(in the paint) 18:17 2-7 H 5

18:07 MISS 3PTR by BANKS,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAYLON(in the paint) 17:58

-- REBOUND DEF by ODUNOWO,JOSH
17:51 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by HARDY,JOSIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by HARDY,JOSIAH(in the paint) 17:43 4-7 H 3

17:34 4-9 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BRYCE(in the paint)
FOUL  by DESIR,JONATHAN 17:34

17:34 4-10 H 6 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BRYCE
GOOD JUMPER by HARDY,JOSIAH(in the paint) 17:11 6-10 H 4

16:49 MISS LAYUP by ODUNOWO,JOSH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ODUNOWO,JOSH

16:46 MISS LAYUP by ODUNOWO,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JAYLON --
GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,ISAIAH 16:41 9-10 H 1

16:28 FOUL  by JORDAN,LOUIE
16:28 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,LOUIE

MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,COREY 16:11
-- REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE,ACE

16:00 9-12 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BRYCE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,COREY(in the paint) 15:46

15:46 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,BRYCE
REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,JAYLON --
MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,ISAIAH 15:39

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BRYCE
15:28 9-14 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ODUNOWO,JOSH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VALENTINE,ACE
GOOD 3PTR by BALDWIN,COREY 15:04 12-14 H 2

14:46 12-17 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BANKS,MARCUS
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,BRYCE

14:30 FOUL  by JOHNSON,BRYCE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:30
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,ISAIAH 14:30
SUB IN by BURRELL JR,ANDRE 14:30
MISS FT by BALDWIN,COREY 14:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BALDWIN,COREY 14:30 13-17 H 4

14:30 SUB OUT by JORDAN,LOUIE
14:30 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRYCE
14:30 SUB IN by SAPP,DEVAN
14:30 SUB IN by HARRIS,JC

GOOD FT by BALDWIN,COREY 14:30 14-17 H 3
14:19 14-20 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by VALENTINE,ACE

TURNOVER  by BALDWIN,COREY 14:05
14:05 STEAL  by VALENTINE,ACE



FOUL  by BALDWIN,COREY 14:00
14:00 MISS FT by VALENTINE,ACE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,COREY 14:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,JEFF 14:00

14:00 14-21 H 7 GOOD FT by VALENTINE,ACE(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by DESIR,JONATHAN 13:40 17-21 H 4
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,JAYLON --

13:23 TURNOVER  by ODUNOWO,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by HARDY,JOSIAH 13:10
REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,JAYLON --
MISS LAYUP by HARDY,JOSIAH(in the paint) 13:06

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JC
12:57 TURNOVER  by BANKS,MARCUS
12:57 SUB OUT by BANKS,MARCUS
12:57 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,JAYLON 12:36
-- REBOUND DEF by ODUNOWO,JOSH

12:28 17-23 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by VALENTINE,ACE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,JEFF 12:18

12:18 STEAL  by VALENTINE,ACE
12:13 17-25 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by VALENTINE,ACE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HARDY,JOSIAH 11:58
11:58 STEAL  by ODUNOWO,JOSH
11:46 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JC

REBOUND DEF by DESIR,JONATHAN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:35

11:35 SUB OUT by VALENTINE,ACE
11:35 SUB OUT by ODUNOWO,JOSH
11:35 SUB IN by SHORT,MARLON
11:35 SUB IN by JORDAN,LOUIE

SUB OUT by DESIR,JONATHAN 11:35
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,JEFF 11:35
SUB IN by BALDWIN,COREY 11:35
SUB IN by COLEMAN,ISAIAH 11:35
TURNOVER  by BALDWIN,COREY 11:25

11:25 STEAL  by SAPP,DEVAN
11:10 MISS 3PTR by SAPP,DEVAN

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,ISAIAH 10:57
REBOUND OFF by BURRELL JR,ANDRE --
GOOD LAYUP by BURRELL JR,ANDRE(in the paint) 10:54 19-25 H 6

10:46 19-27 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SHORT,MARLON(in the paint)
FOUL  by BALDWIN,COREY 10:46
SUB OUT by HARDY,JOSIAH 10:46
SUB IN by DESIR,JONATHAN 10:46

10:46 MISS FT by SHORT,MARLON
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JC

10:42 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,LOUIE
REBOUND DEF by BURRELL JR,ANDRE --
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAYLON(in the paint) 10:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SAPP,DEVAN
10:08 TURNOVER  by SAPP,DEVAN

STEAL  by SIMPSON,JAYLON 10:08
GOOD 3PTR by BURRELL JR,ANDRE 09:44 22-27 H 5
ASSIST  by DESIR,JONATHAN --

09:26 22-29 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SAPP,DEVAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN,COREY 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SAPP,DEVAN
FOUL  by BALDWIN,COREY 09:01

09:01 MISS FT by JOHNSON,BRYCE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



09:01 SUB OUT by JORDAN,LOUIE
09:01 SUB OUT by SAPP,DEVAN
09:01 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JC
09:01 SUB IN by VALENTINE,ACE
09:01 SUB IN by ODUNOWO,JOSH
09:01 SUB IN by BANKS,MARCUS

SUB OUT by SIMPSON,JAYLON 09:01
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,COREY 09:01
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,JEFF 09:01
SUB IN by HARDY,JOSIAH 09:01

09:01 22-30 H 8 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BRYCE
MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,ISAIAH 08:40
REBOUND OFF by HARDY,JOSIAH --

08:36 FOUL  by JOHNSON,BRYCE
08:36 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRYCE
08:36 SUB IN by STONE,CHAYDON

GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,JOSIAH 08:25 25-30 H 5
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:22

08:15 TURNOVER  by ODUNOWO,JOSH
STEAL  by WILLIAMSON,JEFF 08:15
MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,ISAIAH 07:59

07:59 BLOCK  by STONE,CHAYDON
-- REBOUND DEF by ODUNOWO,JOSH

FOUL  by DESIR,JONATHAN 07:51
07:51 25-31 H 6 GOOD FT by BANKS,MARCUS(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by BURRELL JR,ANDRE 07:51
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,JEFF 07:51
SUB IN by SIMPSON,JAYLON 07:51
SUB IN by BALDWIN,COREY 07:51

07:51 25-32 H 7 GOOD FT by BANKS,MARCUS(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by HARDY,JOSIAH 07:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BALDWIN,COREY 07:25

07:25 STEAL  by ODUNOWO,JOSH
07:07 MISS 3PTR by STONE,CHAYDON

-- REBOUND OFF by ODUNOWO,JOSH
07:03 MISS LAYUP by ODUNOWO,JOSH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ODUNOWO,JOSH
06:53 MISS LAYUP by VALENTINE,ACE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DESIR,JONATHAN 06:53
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by DESIR,JONATHAN 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,MARCUS
06:38 MISS 3PTR by STONE,CHAYDON

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JAYLON --
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JAYLON 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SHORT,MARLON
06:09 MISS 3PTR by ODUNOWO,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,COREY 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by STONE,CHAYDON
05:43 MISS LAYUP by ODUNOWO,JOSH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ODUNOWO,JOSH
05:36 25-34 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SHORT,MARLON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,ISAIAH 05:18
-- REBOUND DEF by SHORT,MARLON

05:06 25-37 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BANKS,MARCUS
-- ASSIST  by ODUNOWO,JOSH

04:44 FOUL  by SHORT,MARLON
GOOD FT by HARDY,JOSIAH 04:44 26-37 H 11

04:44 SUB OUT by ODUNOWO,JOSH



04:44 SUB OUT by STONE,CHAYDON
04:44 SUB IN by CIUNYS,REGIMANTAS
04:44 SUB IN by HARRIS,JC

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,ISAIAH 04:44
SUB IN by BURRELL JR,ANDRE 04:44
GOOD FT by HARDY,JOSIAH 04:44 27-37 H 10

04:35 27-40 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by VALENTINE,ACE
-- ASSIST  by SHORT,MARLON

MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JAYLON 04:24
-- REBOUND DEF by CIUNYS,REGIMANTAS

04:17 27-42 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SHORT,MARLON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by BURRELL JR,ANDRE 04:17

04:16 27-43 H 16 GOOD FT by SHORT,MARLON(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by BURRELL JR,ANDRE(in the paint) 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,MARCUS
03:48 27-45 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by VALENTINE,ACE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DESIR,JONATHAN 03:14
-- REBOUND DEF by SHORT,MARLON

FOUL  by BURRELL JR,ANDRE 03:07
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:07
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,COREY 03:07
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,JEFF 03:07

03:07 27-46 H 19 GOOD FT by SHORT,MARLON(fastbreak)
03:07 27-47 H 20 GOOD FT by SHORT,MARLON(fastbreak)
03:03 FOUL  by HARRIS,JC

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,JEFF 02:42
02:42 STEAL  by SHORT,MARLON

FOUL  by SIMPSON,JAYLON 02:38
02:38 27-48 H 21 GOOD FT by SHORT,MARLON(fastbreak)
02:38 MISS FT by SHORT,MARLON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by DESIR,JONATHAN --
TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,JAYLON 02:23

02:23 STEAL  by SHORT,MARLON
02:08 TURNOVER  by VALENTINE,ACE

STEAL  by DESIR,JONATHAN 02:08
MISS 3PTR by BURRELL JR,ANDRE 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SHORT,MARLON
01:47 TURNOVER  by BANKS,MARCUS

SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,JEFF 01:47
SUB IN by COLEMAN,ISAIAH 01:47
MISS JUMPER by HARDY,JOSIAH 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,MARCUS
01:14 MISS JUMPER by CIUNYS,REGIMANTAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JAYLON --
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAYLON(in the paint) 01:07

01:07 BLOCK  by BANKS,MARCUS
-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,MARCUS

01:02 MISS LAYUP by CIUNYS,REGIMANTAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by BURRELL JR,ANDRE(in the paint) 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE,ACE
00:46 MISS 3PTR by BANKS,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JAYLON --
00:33 SUB OUT by CIUNYS,REGIMANTAS
00:33 SUB OUT by SHORT,MARLON
00:33 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JC
00:33 SUB IN by DICKERSON,DAYLON
00:33 SUB IN by SAPP,DEVAN
00:33 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRYCE

TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,JAYLON 00:18
00:18 STEAL  by VALENTINE,ACE
00:15 27-50 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by VALENTINE,ACE(fastbreak)(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JAYLON 00:02
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,ISAIAH --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cairn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UMBC
20:00 SUB OUT by DICKERSON,DAYLON
20:00 SUB OUT by SAPP,DEVAN
20:00 SUB IN by ODUNOWO,JOSH
20:00 SUB IN by JORDAN,LOUIE

SUB OUT by BURRELL JR,ANDRE 20:00
SUB IN by BALDWIN,COREY 20:00
MISS LAYUP by HARDY,JOSIAH(in the paint) 19:40
REBOUND OFF by HARDY,JOSIAH --
MISS LAYUP by HARDY,JOSIAH(in the paint) 19:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ODUNOWO,JOSH
19:32 MISS LAYUP by ODUNOWO,JOSH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BRYCE
19:29 27-52 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BRYCE(in the paint)

FOUL  by COLEMAN,ISAIAH 19:29
19:29 27-53 H 26 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,ISAIAH(in the paint) 19:14 29-53 H 24
19:04 29-55 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,LOUIE(in the paint)

FOUL  by COLEMAN,ISAIAH 19:04
19:04 29-56 H 27 GOOD FT by JORDAN,LOUIE

GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:58 31-56 H 25
ASSIST  by BALDWIN,COREY --

18:34 MISS LAYUP by BANKS,MARCUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DESIR,JONATHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,ISAIAH(in the paint) 18:23 33-56 H 23

18:20 SUB OUT by JORDAN,LOUIE
18:20 SUB OUT by BANKS,MARCUS
18:20 SUB IN by SAPP,DEVAN
18:20 SUB IN by HARRIS,JC
18:14 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYCE

-- REBOUND OFF by ODUNOWO,JOSH
18:09 MISS LAYUP by ODUNOWO,JOSH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ODUNOWO,JOSH
18:06 MISS LAYUP by ODUNOWO,JOSH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ODUNOWO,JOSH
18:03 MISS 3PTR by SAPP,DEVAN

REBOUND DEF by DESIR,JONATHAN --
TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,ISAIAH 17:54

17:43 33-58 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by ODUNOWO,JOSH(in the paint)
FOUL  by HARDY,JOSIAH 17:43

17:43 MISS FT by ODUNOWO,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,ISAIAH --

17:31 FOUL  by VALENTINE,ACE
MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN,COREY 17:16

-- REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE,ACE
17:07 33-60 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by VALENTINE,ACE(in the paint)
16:56 FOUL  by VALENTINE,ACE
16:56 SUB OUT by VALENTINE,ACE
16:56 SUB IN by SHORT,MARLON

GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,COREY(in the paint) 16:43 35-60 H 25
ASSIST  by COLEMAN,ISAIAH --
SUB OUT by HARDY,JOSIAH 16:32
SUB IN by BURRELL JR,ANDRE 16:32

16:24 35-62 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by SHORT,MARLON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DESIR,JONATHAN 16:04



SUB OUT by BALDWIN,COREY 16:04
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,JEFF 16:04
FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,JEFF 15:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49

15:47 35-64 H 29 GOOD DUNK by ODUNOWO,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHORT,MARLON

TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,JAYLON 15:24
15:24 STEAL  by SHORT,MARLON
15:19 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYCE

-- REBOUND OFF by SAPP,DEVAN
15:17 35-66 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by SAPP,DEVAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DESIR,JONATHAN 14:57
-- REBOUND DEF by ODUNOWO,JOSH

FOUL  by SIMPSON,JAYLON 14:53
14:53 SUB OUT by ODUNOWO,JOSH
14:53 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JC
14:53 SUB IN by CIUNYS,REGIMANTAS
14:53 SUB IN by STONE,CHAYDON

SUB OUT by DESIR,JONATHAN 14:53
SUB IN by EELMAN,CHRIS 14:53

14:39 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,BRYCE
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JAYLON 14:28
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMSON,JEFF --
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAYLON(in the paint) 14:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:59 35-69 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by SAPP,DEVAN

-- ASSIST  by STONE,CHAYDON
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,ISAIAH(in the paint) 13:44 37-69 H 32

13:36 FOUL  by JOHNSON,BRYCE
13:36 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,BRYCE
13:36 SUB OUT by SAPP,DEVAN
13:36 SUB IN by DICKERSON,DAYLON
13:36 SUB OUT by SHORT,MARLON
13:36 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRYCE
13:36 SUB IN by VALENTINE,ACE
13:36 SUB IN by BANKS,MARCUS

SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,JEFF 13:36
SUB IN by HARDY,JOSIAH 13:36

13:17 FOUL  by VALENTINE,ACE
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JAYLON 13:01
REBOUND OFF by HARDY,JOSIAH --
MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,ISAIAH 12:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,MARCUS
12:47 37-72 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by DICKERSON,DAYLON

-- ASSIST  by STONE,CHAYDON
GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,JOSIAH 12:27 40-72 H 32

12:14 40-75 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by STONE,CHAYDON
-- ASSIST  by BANKS,MARCUS

TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,JAYLON 12:00
12:00 STEAL  by STONE,CHAYDON
11:56 MISS LAYUP by STONE,CHAYDON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by EELMAN,CHRIS 11:56
-- REBOUND OFF by CIUNYS,REGIMANTAS

11:52 40-77 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by CIUNYS,REGIMANTAS(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,ISAIAH 11:36

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:35

11:35 SUB OUT by CIUNYS,REGIMANTAS
11:35 SUB IN by EZE,TIM

SUB OUT by BURRELL JR,ANDRE 11:35
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,ISAIAH 11:35
SUB IN by DESIR,JONATHAN 11:35



SUB IN by DOLAN,DERRICK 11:35
11:18 MISS 3PTR by BANKS,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JAYLON --
MISS LAYUP by DOLAN,DERRICK(in the paint) 11:06

-- REBOUND DEF by DICKERSON,DAYLON
10:47 40-79 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by VALENTINE,ACE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DESIR,JONATHAN 09:59 42-79 H 37
09:52 MISS 3PTR by BANKS,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by HARDY,JOSIAH --
MISS 3PTR by DESIR,JONATHAN 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DICKERSON,DAYLON
FOUL  by DESIR,JONATHAN 09:31

09:31 SUB OUT by STONE,CHAYDON
09:31 SUB IN by HARRIS,JC

SUB OUT by SIMPSON,JAYLON 09:31
SUB IN by COLEMAN,ISAIAH 09:31

09:20 MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,DAYLON
-- REBOUND OFF by EZE,TIM

09:16 MISS LAYUP by EZE,TIM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOLAN,DERRICK --
TURNOVER  by DOLAN,DERRICK 08:54

08:54 STEAL  by HARRIS,JC
08:49 42-81 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by VALENTINE,ACE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HARDY,JOSIAH 08:33 44-81 H 37
08:20 44-83 H 39 GOOD JUMPER by DICKERSON,DAYLON
08:10 SUB OUT by VALENTINE,ACE
08:10 SUB OUT by BANKS,MARCUS
08:10 SUB IN by SHORT,MARLON
08:10 SUB IN by SAPP,DEVAN

SUB OUT by HARDY,JOSIAH 08:10
SUB IN by BURRELL JR,ANDRE 08:10
MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,ISAIAH 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SHORT,MARLON
FOUL  by EELMAN,CHRIS 07:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:40

07:40 SUB OUT by EZE,TIM
07:40 SUB IN by CIUNYS,REGIMANTAS

SUB OUT by DESIR,JONATHAN 07:40
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,JEFF 07:40

07:40 44-84 H 40 GOOD FT by DICKERSON,DAYLON
07:40 MISS FT by DICKERSON,DAYLON

REBOUND DEF by BURRELL JR,ANDRE --
MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,ISAIAH 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SAPP,DEVAN
07:11 MISS LAYUP by SAPP,DEVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURRELL JR,ANDRE --
MISS LAYUP by EELMAN,CHRIS(in the paint) 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SAPP,DEVAN
FOUL  by BURRELL JR,ANDRE 06:48

06:48 44-85 H 41 GOOD FT by DICKERSON,DAYLON
SUB OUT by EELMAN,CHRIS 06:48
SUB IN by DACOSTA,ANDREW 06:48

06:48 MISS FT by DICKERSON,DAYLON
REBOUND DEF by BURRELL JR,ANDRE --
GOOD 3PTR by DOLAN,DERRICK 06:30 47-85 H 38
ASSIST  by COLEMAN,ISAIAH --

06:15 47-87 H 40 GOOD DUNK by CIUNYS,REGIMANTAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,JC

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,JEFF 05:58
-- REBOUND DEF by CIUNYS,REGIMANTAS

05:52 47-89 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by SAPP,DEVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,JC



MISS JUMPER by DACOSTA,ANDREW(in the paint) 05:36
05:36 BLOCK  by CIUNYS,REGIMANTAS

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JC
05:26 MISS LAYUP by DICKERSON,DAYLON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JC
05:21 47-92 H 45 GOOD 3PTR by SAPP,DEVAN

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,JC
GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,ISAIAH 04:58 50-92 H 42

04:45 50-94 H 44 GOOD JUMPER by SHORT,MARLON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,ISAIAH 04:36 53-94 H 41

04:18 53-97 H 44 GOOD 3PTR by SAPP,DEVAN
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,JC

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:18
04:18 SUB OUT by SHORT,MARLON
04:18 SUB OUT by DICKERSON,DAYLON
04:18 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JC
04:18 SUB IN by STONE,CHAYDON
04:18 SUB IN by EZE,TIM
04:18 SUB IN by VARGHESE,ISAAC

SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,JEFF 04:18
SUB IN by MCNICHOLAS,KEVIN 04:18

04:03 FOUL  by CIUNYS,REGIMANTAS
MISS FT by DOLAN,DERRICK 04:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BURRELL JR,ANDRE 04:03
SUB IN by EELMAN,CHRIS 04:03
GOOD FT by DOLAN,DERRICK 04:03 54-97 H 43

03:51 MISS 3PTR by SAPP,DEVAN
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by DOLAN,DERRICK 03:41

03:41 STEAL  by VARGHESE,ISAAC
03:34 TURNOVER  by STONE,CHAYDON

STEAL  by EELMAN,CHRIS 03:34
GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,ISAIAH 03:20 57-97 H 40

03:12 MISS 3PTR by VARGHESE,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by MCNICHOLAS,KEVIN 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by VARGHESE,ISAAC

02:49
57-
100 H 43 GOOD 3PTR by VARGHESE,ISAAC

-- ASSIST  by SAPP,DEVAN
02:31 FOUL  by SAPP,DEVAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:31
02:31 SUB OUT by CIUNYS,REGIMANTAS
02:31 SUB OUT by SAPP,DEVAN
02:31 SUB IN by DICKERSON,DAYLON
02:31 SUB IN by HARRIS,JC

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,ISAIAH 02:31
SUB IN by CUGHAN,LUKE 02:31
MISS 3PTR by DACOSTA,ANDREW 02:20
REBOUND OFF by EELMAN,CHRIS --
TURNOVER  by DOLAN,DERRICK 02:07

02:07 STEAL  by EZE,TIM
FOUL  by EELMAN,CHRIS 01:50

01:50
57-
101 H 44 GOOD FT by EZE,TIM

01:50
57-
102 H 45 GOOD FT by EZE,TIM

SUB OUT by EELMAN,CHRIS 01:50
SUB OUT by DOLAN,DERRICK 01:50
SUB OUT by DACOSTA,ANDREW 01:50
SUB IN by CAREY,LIAM 01:50
SUB IN by HATCHER,TRISTAN 01:50



SUB IN by MCCLURE,TREY 01:50

01:50
57-
103 H 46 GOOD FT by EZE,TIM

MISS 3PTR by MCNICHOLAS,KEVIN 01:36
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JC

01:28 MISS 3PTR by STONE,CHAYDON
REBOUND DEF by MCNICHOLAS,KEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE,TREY 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:46 TURNOVER  by DICKERSON,DAYLON

TURNOVER  by HATCHER,TRISTAN 00:35
00:35 STEAL  by STONE,CHAYDON
00:20 MISS JUMPER by VARGHESE,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MCNICHOLAS,KEVIN 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by DICKERSON,DAYLON


